

October 11, 2023

BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code – 530589

Sub: Certificate in terms of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed the Compliance Certificate received from Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Prima Plastics Limited

Vandana S. Ahuja Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A57118

Encl: a/a

cc:

Central Depository Services (India) Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013

National Securities Depository Limited Trade World, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013





Date: 10/10/2023

PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED
41 NATIONAL HOUSE
SAKI VIHAR ROAD CHANDIVALI
ANDHERI (EAST)
MUMBAI-400072

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

In reference to the above captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository Participants for dematerialization up to September 30, 2023 were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchange where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We hereby confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialization have been mutilated & cancelled after due verification by the depository Participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as registered owner within 15 days of receipt of certificate of securities.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

Prasad Madiwale Authorized Signatory